W4

%55 /3 i
2021 % 10 H S #HE A% E AL ESG — %R
- AEMEDS S ES

RS 11314)

ARSI

L Kk AFERSY, H—Hba AIEEE, M5 AIEEEE,

2. NEZBLFIRRBINFEETF (FK) HENE LES, SEREs L.
3. REET . EERRSLIER 2B $RE, BEHOLAERNEEFHEFE,

B—EBT  IEIERR

—\ BUUEEER. AR 10/, BB 14, 1045 BTSN EETH
RE—NEaFEamBEERMN, FEEEN.
1. BRRHAESRZRAIBSH 2
A. HEEzhYFKiE /K (H. Haechel)
B. HEWAESZFOENL/RKY (E. Warming)
C. REMMAERZEZFEHF (A. G Tansley)
D. ERERZEFMHES (R L. Lindeman)

2. Ki—> iR h—>lE—>it—> &, BT
A. fRRYE B. &RV
C. REGWHE D. R&RWEE
3. PR T & S i seIRIE Y 2

A. HE B. K%
C. &4 D. BRI
4. RHETEZ BN ESBEGTHWRMIGY, EREWEEMIINITE, AIRENEY L
A. BXK B. K#E
C. & D. ZLJk
5. ESRGHEMNINMERE . BEEBEE L EIF, TaBifE, X
VY V]
A. BEFNIAE B. &fhifiz
C. FEFiAE D. fatifE
EMAESSHHESRRE $£1 70 (dt4 7))

6. FHIETF CiEM 2
A. JKTE B. HI#
C. #i% D. K&
7. WEHBEVKAERD, AR, PR RO RIS IT 2

A. FRE>iE>iiAE
C. BpfE>hig>RE

B. AE>FAE> A
D. FiE>-#fE>rhiE

8. HERI/KAFRLAET
A. EigiEAY B. a7k oY
C. TS 7 7Y D. E K5

- ARIELEDIE), R EERMGEEESEAR, T EGE B 0 ER R R
A, TORSH B. FR5{eEE
C. EAKSHRIERE D. FRSLRRIAE
10. ARG R BEMHIHE AR, 1% 5 HHAK 5T 6 A2
A. VHRESIEL>F L B. Rit>st>ibm+
C. BEH>Ft>Wpit D. E+>ybm >+

\O

= BUUERRR: AKEL SN, §0E2 5, 10 . EEINEFIH &R
ZOARBIEMFEMEERNY, BERES, ik, SEsbEEs. .
11, R4 IEPHE O
A. EEBHEL B. MHZEHHED
C. WRIEBHHHEE D. ik
E. 7R stE
12. T EEMEY A

A. JKFE B. JH%
C. &% D. #1E
E. K&

13. RAWAEFRGNARESRGMIL, TRZ4H
A. RGHH» B. RGHA
C. R4t D. R&Ihfe

E. RG0AE
14, AW NMERHIEE AR 2 H
A. JEFE/N B. H[a)%E
C. HEMHR D. FEER
E. F&XTEH

EMAESEHEERE H2w GE4 70D



15.

16.

17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22
23.
24.
25.

26.
P

28.
29.

30.

31:
32.

33.

o 2] ) 1 e bt X0, 456
A. AZEHEIER

C. fdbFIR

E. FHie R AR

B. ZRILFIR
D. 45 E A

FIBTRE : AAFIL 10 /0NEE, R4y, 21045, FIBTHSHMIEIR, EMRIE
BEHRHENAVER “A”, $HIRME “B7.

MR —F AR b b, RS M EY R SR gk R, B2 H A2
(LA [ A A e T =K

LY VAIE (/P

LE (7] — FE b, AR B A 7 o B o LA A B AR VR Pl O O B A
a7t R 2A = fE . RIZERgm e, HERAmnKE.

P N RRERS, AT A2 HERE N, #H RS P AT R A

AT FIM AR AAMER AL AR M T, RAEBRE MR .
BEMAERET K XKL,

SEREEE, FREhA KBRS RARD I FME, FBHAER KT %,
LW AES RGN RRIR S BEAESRET R RB/AKEN A THBIFE.
TAPANAEFEIREHOC B 1 —F M (SO RSHMWMEEFE Y —,

B_ERS AR

HZSRR: ARKREE 10 /N3, §E 15, 105,
ERFRMREY S MHKRR MR
E-NESRARAEROIIZEL T, FEEETAA R 058 E KBRS (B
REE, FHNRGIZMEEM o

BAE BT, EF— PRI,

R RGN EYRETEBA 8 (R, —LRhsk, B—wWREN, BEEAR
KA A — B WA R TR R, A

RV 0 E B E, YRGS SARTEFRFAITIRRE R = k2%
M, BN E T (CE =R
ARG R R, 2OREE. MR AL EN

bG8 B R R MR AR AR K ) e B IR S B3 B LR «RE. R
FE R T3 R

TIBVIGAHERE G EIERB. WA

TEMAESSIMESRRME 3 W (k450

34.

35.

36.
37.
38.
39.
40.

41.
42.
43.
44.
45.

46.
47.

AR FH SRR 7] B 2R
L35 g

FE EHEE VR T R B RENORBENYAREEH; @GR IR K ;
® s ORKIKIERE KBEFR TR,

RO IRAER BT ERERAL . Bt s

FIRMRRERL . ANKRAIL S NER, ®ER3 4, FH 159,
B LA

A1) ) ik

bR A

[ /o (5 BUAE A7 SRy

PR

B : AKX SR, BN S 4, 259,

A e 1) 5 RS IR L 5 T ik 2
BEE NI S A A I Lt 2

SEBAR FH A0 508 B AT AR AR e A A R AR 5K, 2

A EE ST EIBHERIE? BHEREER R Bt A2
PR —N i X 394 7= g T G LA B A B (38 I 1k (R P AR A i ks 2

WIRRR: ARKRRSE 2 /N, §/EE 1053, 32050

WIRBE K BHR A BN R IAEMLE T T, {2 AR H kA &
WIRIEMRAERIER .

EMAESSHHEARE $4 0 L4 7D



